

Cornerstone Advisors' Donna Wanamaker Honored as One of Lehigh Valley's Women of Influence

Allentown, PA—Cornerstone Advisors congratulates Donna Wanamaker on her recognition as one of the Greater Lehigh Valley's Women of Influence. Lehigh Valley Business selected 28 women from a pool of applicants who have made a positive impact on business and community in the Greater Lehigh Valley.

Donna, Chief Administrative Officer at Cornerstone, has been with the firm since 1984 and has been instrumental in shaping the direction of the company. Donna leads the Cornerstone team in insurance services, finding suitable plans for clients' estate needs, and working closely with their key people on the integration of ownership structures and payment methods. Donna has been involved in the creation and management of complex life insurance portfolios for many of Cornerstone's well-known clients.

In addition, Donna uses her expertise to keep clients informed on current trends in healthcare reform, corporate passive income taxation and the American Taxpayer Relief Act of 2012. Through the creation of Uncommon Intelligence, a resource on the firm's website, Donna has helped enable clients to stay on top of recent issues which could affect their financial wellbeing.

Donna's dedication extends beyond the walls of the firm as well. She is a member of the Estate Planning Council of the Lehigh Valley and acts as an advocate to the public about effective and efficient estate planning. She also is involved in and supports the Feline Urban Rescue and Rehabilitation (FURR), Faith Alive United Methodist Church, Meals on Wheels and Phoebe Ministries.

"I've always been passionate about giving back. My parents instilled in me the act of giving ten percent of my income to charity, no matter how small the amount I had to live on. The sense of reward I get from helping others makes up for that ten percent, reminding me how blessed I truly am," said Donna.